

51214.01AK

Oct 25, 2023

DE00373

TIP NO

0.099 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

I-85 PIPE INSTALLATION

SOUTH OF PARHAM ROAD AND WESLEY DRIVE

				YOUNG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC WAKE FOREST, NC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		MOFFAT PIPE INC WAKE FOREST, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		137,500.00		183,200.00		203,000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		22,000.00		33,000.00		30,000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		275,000.00		995,000.00		541,000.00	
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.1	ACR	220,000.00	22,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	1,000.00
0005	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	125	SF	275.00	34,375.00	110.00	13,750.00	135.00	16,875.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	60	TON	72.60	4,356.00	75.00	4,500.00	105.00	6,300.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	170	SY	9.35	1,589.50	6.00	1,020.00	2.00	340.00
0008	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE (60")	68	LF	687.50	46,750.00	650.00	44,200.00	610.00	41,480.00
0009	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	196	LF	80.30	15,738.80	105.00	20,580.00	135.00	26,460.00
0010	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	132	LF	90.20	11,906.40	125.00	16,500.00	140.00	18,480.00
0011	0582000000-E	310	15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	40	LF	90.20	3,608.00	115.00	4,600.00	120.00	4,800.00
0012	0588000000-E	310	18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	40	LF	104.50	4,180.00	120.00	4,800.00	125.00	5,000.00
0013	0973100000-E	330	***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B IN SOIL (60", 0.875")	343	LF	2,105.00	722,015.00	3,200.00	1,097,600.00	3,900.00	1,337,700.00
0014	0973300000-E	330	***WLD STL PIPE GRAD B NOT IN SOIL (60", 0.875")	125	LF	3,105.00	388,125.00	3,450.00	431,250.00	7,320.00	915,000.00
0015	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	366	LF	62.15	22,746.90	60.00	21,960.00	40.00	14,640.00
0016	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	15	TON	156.75	2,351.25	125.00	1,875.00	80.00	1,200.00
0017	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	210	TON	72.05	15,130.50	125.00	26,250.00	155.00	32,550.00
0018	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	10	TON	71.50	715.00	135.00	1,350.00	54.00	540.00
0019	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	23	TON	231.00	5,313.00	200.00	4,600.00	760.00	17,480.00
0020	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	13	TON	236.50	3,074.50	170.00	2,210.00	890.00	11,570.00
0021	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	10	TON	242.00	2,420.00	300.00	3,000.00	1,020.00	10,200.00
0022	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5	TON	962.50	4,812.50	1,000.00	5,000.00	700.00	3,500.00
0023	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	5	TON	247.50	1,237.50	500.00	2,500.00	360.00	1,800.00
0024	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	0.399	CY	5,500.00	2,194.50	10,000.00	3,990.00	10,000.00	3,990.00
0025	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	365	CY	522.50	190,712.50	400.00	146,000.00	210.00	76,650.00
0026	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	7	EA	10,917.50	76,422.50	10,000.00	70,000.00	11,000.00	77,000.00
0027	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	30	LF	935.00	28,050.00	600.00	18,000.00	1,800.00	54,000.00
0028	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1	EA	1,760.00	1,760.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	600.00	600.00
0029	2364200000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD	1	EA	1,760.00	1,760.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	600.00	600.00
0030	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN-OUT	1	EA	1,485.00	1,485.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0031	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) CLEAR EXISTING SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	340	LF	93.50	31,790.00	12.00	4,080.00	30.00	10,200.00
0032	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	208	LF	115.50	24,024.00	62.75	13,052.00	245.00	50,960.00
0033	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	981	LF	33.00	32,373.00	22.00	21,582.00	28.00	27,468.00
0034	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	250	TON	104.50	26,125.00	100.00	25,000.00	115.00	28,750.00
0035	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	61	TON	110.00	6,710.00	115.00	7,015.00	115.00	7,015.00
0036	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	840	SY	4.13	3,469.20	5.00	4,200.00	2.00	1,680.00
0037	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	351	SF	10.73	3,766.23	12.00	4,212.00	10.00	3,510.00

51214.01AK

Oct 25, 2023

DE00373

TIP NO

0.099 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

I-85 PIPE INSTALLATION

SOUTH OF PARHAM ROAD AND WESLEY DRIVE

					YOUNG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC WAKE FOREST, NC	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC	MOFFAT PIPE INC WAKE FOREST, NC				
0038	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	126	SF	11.00	1,386.00	65.00	8,190.00	11.00	1,386.00
0039	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1	EA	1,292.50	1,292.50	2,750.00	2,750.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
0040	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	1	EA	3,382.50	3,382.50	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
0041	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	14	EA	1,980.00	27,720.00	3,750.00	52,500.00	4,000.00	56,000.00
0042	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	45	EA	82.50	3,712.50	80.00	3,600.00	50.00	2,250.00
0043	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	12	EA	874.50	10,494.00	155.00	1,860.00	150.00	1,800.00
0044	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	60	DAY	522.50	31,350.00	750.00	45,000.00	250.00	15,000.00
0045	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	10,500.00	21,000.00	7,950.00	15,900.00	11,500.00	23,000.00
0046	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	1	EA	10,202.50	10,202.50	7,500.00	7,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
0047	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	1,250	LF	84.00	105,000.00	45.00	56,250.00	50.00	62,500.00
0048	4507000000-E	1170	WATER FILLED BARRIER	364	LF	65.00	23,660.00	65.00	23,660.00	60.00	21,840.00
0049	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	150	HR	93.50	14,025.00	75.00	11,250.00	50.00	7,500.00
0050	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE DEVICES	2	EA	11,500.50	23,001.00	2,750.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0051	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	200	LF	4.13	826.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00
0052	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** I	1,500	LF	1.38	2,070.00	3.00	4,500.00	3.00	4,500.00
0053	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	2,720	LF	1.38	3,753.60	0.50	1,360.00	0.50	1,360.00
0054	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	520	LF	2.75	1,430.00	3.00	1,560.00	3.00	1,560.00
0055	5775000000-E	1525	4' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE	2	EA	8,794.50	17,589.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00
0056	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,620	LF	4.40	11,528.00	3.00	7,860.00	3.00	7,860.00
0057	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	155	TON	99.00	15,345.00	75.00	11,625.00	100.00	15,500.00
0058	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	170	TON	101.20	17,204.00	55.00	9,350.00	100.00	17,000.00
0059	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	230	TON	96.80	22,264.00	50.00	11,500.00	125.00	28,750.00
0060	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	5.5	ACR	1,595.00	8,772.50	1,500.00	8,250.00	2,000.00	11,000.00
0061	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	500	LB	12.10	6,050.00	4.00	2,000.00	2.50	1,250.00
0062	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.5	TON	2,695.00	6,737.50	1,000.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	2,750.00
0063	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	51.70	10,340.00	20.00	4,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
0064	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	380	LF	4.40	1,672.00	2.65	1,007.00	2.50	950.00
0065	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	290	CY	55.00	15,950.00	35.00	10,150.00	60.00	17,400.00
0066	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	6,635	SY	3.58	23,753.30	2.40	15,924.00	2.50	16,587.50
0067	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	11.00	1,100.00	8.00	800.00	5.00	500.00
0068	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	950	SY	9.10	8,645.00	9.00	8,550.00	8.00	7,600.00
0069	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	315	LF	19.80	6,237.00	8.00	2,520.00	4.00	1,260.00
0070	6045000000-E	SP	*** TEMPORARY PIPE (18")	190	LF	51.70	9,823.00	85.00	16,150.00	120.00	22,800.00
0071	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	5	EA	7,865.00	39,325.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	350.00	1,750.00
0072	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	25	LB	33.00	825.00	15.00	375.00	30.00	750.00
0073	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6	ACR	3,524.00	21,144.00	2,150.00	12,900.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
0074	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6	ACR	253.00	1,518.00	225.00	1,350.00	300.00	1,800.00
0075	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	33.00	3,300.00	6.90	690.00	5.50	550.00
0076	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,100.00	275.00

51214.01AK

TIP NO

0.099 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

I-85 PIPE INSTALLATION

SOUTH OF PARHAM ROAD AND WESLEY DRIVE

				YOUNG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC WAKE FOREST, NC			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC			MOFFAT PIPE INC WAKE FOREST, NC			
0077	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	150	LB	30.25	4,537.50	6.90	1,035.00	5.50	825.00		
0078	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	4.5	TON	3,850.00	17,325.00	1,200.00	5,400.00	1,100.00	4,950.00		
0079	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	26	LF	176.00	4,576.00	350.00	9,100.00	270.00	7,020.00		
0080	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	176.00	1,760.00	130.00	1,300.00	50.00	500.00		
0081	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7	EA	440.00	3,080.00	350.00	2,450.00	130.00	910.00		
0082	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	3,630.00	10,890.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	500.00	1,500.00		
0083	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	1	ACR	16,775.00	16,775.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	3,270.00	3,270.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			2,770,958.18	TOTAL		3,674,242.00	TOTAL		4,061,541.50
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			2,770,958.18	SUB-TOTAL		3,674,242.00	SUB-TOTAL		4,061,541.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

YOUNG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1	2,770,958.18
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	3,674,242.00
MOFFAT PIPE INC	3	4,061,541.50